
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 JUN 2025

R1 03 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | CHAT. ST-CLOUD HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 831462
	 2	 542070
	 3	 415670
	 4	 215796
	 5	 306408
	 6	 613022
	 7	 475566
	 8	 287222
	 9	 521387
	10	 100042
	11	 865078
	12	 020852
	13	 087324
	14	 049944
	15	 633085

LORENZO DE MEDICI (FR)
WIT PERD (FR)
LA TEMPLIERE (FR)
FREEZE (FR)
CIRCEO (IRE)
SAPRISTI (FR)
TREATWOOD (FR)
ZELZARI (FR)
MISS WHITE SOCKS (FR)
BEAUTIFUL MEMORY (FR)
TURANIA (FR)
ATHINEOS (FR)
OLYMPIC FLAMBEE (FR)
ONE POINT (FR)
FIRSTMAN (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

8
10
13
1
4
2
6
11
9
15
3
12
14
5
7

F LEFEBVRE
S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
B MARIE
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
L BOISSEAU
T BACHELOT
M VELON
G SIAS
M GUYON
F VALLE SKAR
M BARZALONA
T PICCONE
A CRASTUS

A FOUASSIER
N CAULLERY
M DELZANGLES
H BLUME
MRS J SOUDAN
N CAULLERY
N BELLANGER
MME D MELE
D ARTU
C&G & TAUPIN
N CAULLERY
S JESUS
M DELZANGLES
D&P PROD’HOMME
F R MONFORT

6
4
7
4
5
5
5
4
5
5
10
6
4
5
8

G
G
M
G
H
H
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
64
--
--
--
82

	37-�4�-3-4
	14-�1�-1-1
	32-�4�-6-5
	11-�2�-2-0
	19-�1�-3-1
	17-�4�-3-2
	23-�0�-3-4
	 7-�0�-4-0
	15-�2�-2-2
	23-�3�-4-4
	56-�5�-8-5
	36-�5�-6-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	25-�2�-3-2
	57-�7�-7-5

$91,083
$30,261
$101,302
$25,826
$41,105
$50,182
$30,437
$11,203
$38,212
$66,711
$117,638
$89,467
$16,246
$56,328
$84,869

	13-�1�-1-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�4�-1-1
	13-�0�-2-4
	3-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-2-1
	17-�2�-2-0
	14-�2�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LORENZO DE MEDICI (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 8 Total: 37-4-3-4 Prize Money: $91,083
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 60 Good: 24-3-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Bianca de medici (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 19-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/02/25 (102 Days)
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 59	 $7.5	 Nabunga	 2:47.75		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $--	 Burlington Arcade	 2:55.51		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 61	 $*3	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $15	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

2 WIT PERD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $30,261
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Chelsea morning (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/03/24 (432 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Treize Heureux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $19	 Natural Gift	 2:32.62		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
2 of 14	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $13	 Ragnar City	 2:33.30		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 15	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $21	 Newlook	 2:39.16		  ......... 36.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $34	 Annabel’s Ghost	 2:44.53		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $41	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 LA TEMPLIERE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 13 Total: 32-4-6-5 Prize Money: $101,302
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 8-0-2-2

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Astrale ci (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-4-4 Last Win: 12/12/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Mme F Perree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 S Chuette	 60	 $15	 Warelia	 3:29.65		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:40.69		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 58	 $11	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 55.5	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 S Chuette	 55.5	 $21	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 FREEZE (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: $25,826
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Fair breeze (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (224 Days)
Owner: Stall Life Style

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5.5	 Irtych	 2:48.50		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 21Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*2.3	Cosmic Front	 3:30.34		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $23	 Foxtrot Zulu	 3:07.00		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $10	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 B Marie	 58	 $11	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 CIRCEO (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: $41,105
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Sabi sabi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 07/04/23 (788 Days)
Owner: L Caccialupi/haras Grand Lys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $19	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 56.5	 $21	 Hasapiko	 1:58.44		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 D Breux	 57.5	 $7	 Royal Saxo	 1:54.86		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $5.5	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ......... 50...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $41	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SAPRISTI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-3-2 Prize Money: $50,182
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-1-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Mitzi blue (IRE) J+H: 12-3-3-2 Turf: 14-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Gest Invest Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 60	 $6	 Mister Goken	 2:32.70		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 14	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 59	 $9	 Rodainah	 2:33.16		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 57	 $13	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 3:00.55		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 56	 $34	 Annabel’s Ghost	 2:44.53		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
2 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56	 $*3.5	Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 TREATWOOD (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 6 Total: 23-0-3-4 Prize Money: $30,437
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-4
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Singapore treat (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 20-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras de la Huderie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $10	 Brave Shiina	 2:14.80		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $10	 Brodure	 2:23.23		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $29	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $21	 Al Almarchal	 2:05.74		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $15	 Sous Influence	 2:05.29	 	 ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 ZELZARI (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-4-0 Prize Money: $11,203
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Thank you bye bye (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ikarusracing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $21	 Pergamon	 3:22.30		  ........ 9½...............................Dieppe
7 of 7	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Longuet	 58	 $11	 Zerafa	 2:54.87		  ......... 37......................Chateaubriant
2 of 11	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $21	 Vcte De Jodelet	 2:09.75		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $10	 Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 L Brechet	 58	 $5.5	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........... 2...............................Nantes

9 MISS WHITE SOCKS (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $38,212
Jockey: M Velon WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Miss lonely heart (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/03/25 (89 Days)
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $13	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $*3.8	Familiar	 2:16.53		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $6.5	 Tilila	 2:14.82		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $5	 Al Almarchal	 2:05.74		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 11	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $8	 Sous Influence	 2:05.29	 	 ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp

10 BEAUTIFUL MEMORY (FR) Trainer: C&g & Taupin Barrier: 15 Total: 23-3-4-4 Prize Money: $66,711
Jockey: G Sias WT: 58 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Ambree (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 08/12/24 (177 Days)
Owner: K Lamonarca/mme S Claude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 55	 $34	 Step Morning	 2:36.92		  ...... 19¼............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 W Levesque	 65	 $26	 Nova Scotia	 2:28.91		  ...... 12¼............................Pornichet
11 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $19	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  ...... 37¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $26	 Plain Beau	 2:31.72		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $13	 Black Hawk	 2:46.11		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 TURANIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 56-5-8-5 Prize Money: $117,638
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 25-1-1-4 Track: 9-1-1-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Montoria (FR) J+H: 11-3-1-1 Turf: 44-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-4-1 Last Win: 26/02/24 (463 Days)
Owner: J Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 55	 $21	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $19	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $19	 Thirsty	 2:37.60		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 54	 $23	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $23	 Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 ATHINEOS (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 12 Total: 36-5-6-1 Prize Money: $89,467
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 57.5 Good: 17-2-0-1 Track: 12-5-2-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Allegria (FR) J+H: 7-1-3-0 Turf: 23-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-6-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (256 Days)
Owner: A Poulopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $5	 Morsan	 2:43.78		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 60	 $5.5	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  ...... 24½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $8	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:41.67		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $11	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 60.5	 $12	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud

13 OLYMPIC FLAMBEE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,246
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Asteria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/05/24 (394 Days)
Owner: Mme L Goelet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 56	 $17	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 S Chuette	 59	 $29	 Stars And Away	 1:59.13		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 56	 $*3	 Zamanie	 2:08.11		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $8	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $6	 Damien	 2:07.25		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

14 ONE POINT (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-3-2 Prize Money: $56,328
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: All is one (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (596 Days)
Owner: V Swimberghe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $26	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $15	 Tilila	 2:14.82		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $11	 Thirsty	 2:37.60		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 62	 $8	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $8.5	 Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

15 FIRSTMAN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 57-7-7-5 Prize Money: $84,869
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Tortsanlottie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-3 Last Win: 18/01/23 (867 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $3.3	 Veritable	 2:30.00		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
3 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $*5.5	Royal Saxo	 1:54.86		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $7	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $11	 Black Hawk	 2:46.11		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R2 03 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | ALLEE AMOUR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

NARISSA (IRE)
NEPETA (FR)
SEESHAUPT (FR)
BALEINE (FR)
VANINA RUNAWAY (FR)
LAKE DREAM (FR)
HATSLIANA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
2
5
6
1
4
3

M BARZALONA
H LEBOUC
M GRANDIN
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO

F GRAFFARD
J BOISNARD
C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
M D SANCHEZ
I ENDALTSEV
N PERRET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 NARISSA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Narmeen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 NEPETA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Golden bere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Crublet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 SEESHAUPT (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Ideal world (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 BALEINE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Infinite cheers (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: 10

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 VANINA RUNAWAY (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Sea and sky (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mane Stable / Searching

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 LAKE DREAM (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lake alexandrina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Melnyk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HATSLIANA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Francoise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Raba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 03 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | CHAPEAU ROUGE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

SYNARAN (IRE)
MAC TYSON (FR)
LE DOC (FR)
SEGALL (IRE)
CHAWEL (IRE)
ZULU CHANT (IRE)
MAXIMILIEN (FR)
VALPOVO
STREET SHOW (FR)
GOOD BYE MANU (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
10
4
1
5
6
3
8
9
2

M BARZALONA
L BOISSEAU
A CRASTUS
C DEMURO
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
M GRANDIN
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
R THOMAS

F GRAFFARD
D ARTU
C ESCUDER
A FABRE
H GHABRI
A FABRE
C ESCUDER
H F DEVIN
P&J BRANDT
B AND BEAUNEZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SYNARAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Syrdarya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MAC TYSON (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Cassiopea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LE DOC (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Just dance (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SEGALL (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Spain burg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 CHAWEL (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: School run (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Eldubeba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ZULU CHANT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Zindziswa (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MAXIMILIEN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Sunrise rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 VALPOVO Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Zagabria (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 STREET SHOW (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Vivid dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Jordanger / F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 GOOD BYE MANU (IRE) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Silver palm (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 03 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | VAL D’ENFER MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 936
	 2	 60
	 3	 443
	 4	 2
	 5	 64
	 6	 22
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

MODERNISE
SUMMER STORM (FR)
ALLURE (FR)
PANTA REI (IRE)
MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR)
TUSKER (FR)
QUIRYN (FR)
ZAEL (FR)
ZORBA (GER)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
54.5

8
5
1
2
3
9
4
6
7

S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
A MOSSE  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
A MADAMET
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
M GUYON

N CAULLERY
S KOBAYASHI
A FABRE
P GROUALLE
A FABRE
E LIBAUD
P DECOUZ
S CERULIS
P&J BRANDT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
C
C
G
G
F

UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$926
$0
$5,628
$4,463
$2,231
$8,926
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MODERNISE Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Modern look (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bousaif

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 59	 $8.5	 Bowmark	 1:39.84		  ........ 9¾......................no impression
3 of 10	 17Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 T Whelan	 55.5	 $3.3	 City Of God	 1:41.50		  ........ 3½.....no chance with leading duo
6 of 11	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Chibitty	 1:46.81		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 SUMMER STORM (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Amourette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Ades Hazan/mme G Henochsberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Velon	 56	 $34	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 M Velon	 58	 $29	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 21½......................Fontainebleau

3 ALLURE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,628
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Aniysa (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.5	 Zarraf	 2:10.33		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Croquis	 2:40.60		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $7	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 PANTA REI (IRE) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Pearly steph (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $23	 Marlowe	 2:08.89		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
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5 MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Queen of the sea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.5	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $10	 Oracle	 2:16.67		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

6 TUSKER (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,926
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Willow tree (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 56	 $51	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 58	 $26	 Phineas	 2:04.10		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

7 QUIRYN (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Quezon sun (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ZAEL (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle A Massin (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Savannah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Moulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ZORBA (GER) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Zahara (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 03 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | MARGOUILLAT HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR40,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6123
	 2	 315864
	 3	 332562
	 4	 012
	 5	 641443
	 6	 41548
	 7	 1642
	 8	 842314
	 9	 514
	10	 315797

GRECIAN DESTINY (FR)
TIEGO THE FIRST (FR)
COKTAIL (FR)
PYRAMIDE (FR)
YAA WALE (IRE)
LE ROI LEON (FR)
JOVIALITE (USA)
MISTY QUALITY (IRE)
TIGER
VICTORY FOLIE (FR)

59
58
56
56
55
55
54
54
54
53

4
6
10
9
1
2
5
8
7
3

C DEMURO
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA
D BREUX
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS

J C ROUGET
P&J BRANDT
P COTTIER
G HERNON
F GRAFFARD
M DELZANGLES
D SMAGA
CLEMENT & HERMANS
A BOTTI
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
G
G
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
USA
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 6-�0�-2-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-2

$18,917
$47,098
$14,508
$16,656
$21,506
$12,333
$21,639
$20,623
$11,890
$17,739

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GRECIAN DESTINY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,917
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Dalila (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/02/25 (101 Days)
Owner: Mme C Kairis/tolmi/nightchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $6	 Dioptase	 1:38.45		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Mungasha	 1:34.01		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $4.5	 Poschiavo	 1:46.02		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $5	 Zalari	 1:23.44		  ............................... ParisLongchamp

2 TIEGO THE FIRST (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $47,098
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Kotama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (331 Days)
Owner: M Jordanger/f Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*2.9	Assertively	 1:25.92		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:21.94		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $41	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........ 9¼....... never better than midfield
6 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $19	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $11	 Zalari	 1:23.44		  ............................... ParisLongchamp

3 COKTAIL (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: $14,508
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Co pilote (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $4.5	 Tipinso	 1:42.14		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $5	 Instant Fragile	 1:45.10		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Reach The Sky	 1:41.92		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 59	 $34	 Dumonet	 2:09.39		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 6	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59	 $23	 Dynamitic	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 PYRAMIDE (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,656
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Alhania (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (138 Days)
Owner: L Broomhead/t Clout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6.5	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:38.58		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $29	 Ambra Antica	 1:38.75		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $11	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:24.92		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 JUN 2025

5 YAA WALE (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,506
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Peggy mckay (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Cheik A Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3	 Giuseppe Ballocco	 1:45.26		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
1 of 9	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 58	 $3.5	 Squabble	 1:52.80		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*2.1	Rosapenna	 1:30.30		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.5	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:39.38		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $7.5	 Passingshot	 1:40.86		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 LE ROI LEON (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,333
Jockey: D Breux WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Pearl goddess (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/24 (201 Days)
Owner: C Lambert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 58	 $51	 Azimpour	 2:04.32		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 58	 $*4	 Medusa Merger	 1:42.46		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
5 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 57	 $19	 Poschiavo	 1:46.02		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 4	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 D Breux	 57	 $5	 Ilda Rosa	 1:45.28		  ......... 13.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 59	 $21	 Best Secret	 2:03.77		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 JOVIALITE (USA) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $21,639
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’oro (USA) Dam: Juanita (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/24 (267 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Courant France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Starlord	 1:24.11		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4	 Yaroogh	 1:33.31		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $9	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:24.70		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $8	 Passingshot	 1:40.86		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud

8 MISTY QUALITY (IRE) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,623
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Quality Road (USA) Dam: Roly poly (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Manzanita Stables Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $5	 Pyramide	 1:38.75		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $6	 Belong Together	 1:39.50		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
1 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $5	 Sea The Man	 1:41.43		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes
4 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $11	 Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 TIGER Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,890
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Edya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (65 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Vade Mecum	 1:40.34		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 58	 $11	 Dropshot	 1:52.00		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 57	 $5.5	 Quinteplus	 2:14.27		  ........ 2½...............................Angers

10 VICTORY FOLIE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,739
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Folie de louise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/01/25 (139 Days)
Owner: D Galt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $6	 La Consentida	 1:35.69		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $6.5	 Hohenschwangau	 1:34.70		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $29	 Safia	 1:45.51	 	 ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $26	 Laith	 1:16.08		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $19	 Passingshot	 1:40.86		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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